
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb Club 21  July 2019

seconds
Class SEVENOAKS & DISTRICT CC SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
Dave Rayner (Caterham S-Sport) 21/7/19 38.4

16 Dave Rayner 38.03 NR38.03 38.39

15 Robert Woods 42.3343.83 42.33

12 John Le Men 42.5043.09 42.50

14 Michael Lucas 43.6947.01 43.69

seconds
Class HISTORIC RALLY CAR REGISTER SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
TBA

724 Peter Lythell 39.9940.28 39.99

24 Guy Brooker 40.9541.35 40.95

20 Paul Boscott 41.8942.64 41.89

23 Nigel Patten 46.6548.40 46.65

21 Stephen Akers 48.5648.91 48.56

22 Phil Cheek 50.8052.68 50.80

seconds
Class DEWS CAR CLUB
D Kessell (Maguire Mini Cooper S) 20/07/14 36.31

42 Andrew Mathis 39.2139.62 39.21

40 Stuart Lugger 40.7141.17 40.71

41 Steve Harris 44.7544.75 RET

seconds
Class WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUB SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
Matt Hillam (Westfield Sei) 16/4/11 31.9

53 Adam Phelps 31.48 NR31.68 31.48

753 Charlotte Phelps 34.3435.40 34.34

51 Keith Adams 35.9036.20 35.90

52 Howard Gaskin 36.2236.22 37.57

50 Graham Frankland 37.3137.42 37.31

750 Mark Bishop 38.2038.23 38.20

seconds
Class 4-MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.
Mark Crookall (Mazda MX5) 16/6/19 39.13

63 Jason Richardson 39.6039.60 39.63

64 Mark Crookall 39.6039.86 39.60

764 Christopher Burch 40.7740.77 42.01

62 Andrew Osborn 41.6742.17 41.67

59 Jonathon Sweet 43.1343.17 43.13

61 Paul Wheatley 45.2645.26 45.64

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
John Davey (MG Midget) 21/4/19 40.95

68 David Nutland 40.55 NR40.99 40.55

69 John Davey 42.0942.09 RET

769 Gordon Weston DNS DNS

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Miles Horne (Peugeot 306 Rallye) 20/4/19 37.04

86 Miles Horne 37.0837.31 37.08

84 Dean Cubitt 37.3037.30 37.37

83 Christopher Davies 38.5838.58 39.46

85 Tim Forster 38.5939.38 38.59

783 Russell Davies 39.2239.86 39.22

82 Robert Brodie 39.4139.86 39.41

80 Peter Ramsden 41.8941.89 41.91

79 Anthony Record 42.5642.56 42.62

77 Steve Jackman 43.3244.27 43.32

81 Richard Withers DNS DNS

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 11/9/16 32.96

95 Clive Stangle 34.0634.06 34.18

795 Jennie Stangle 35.5035.50 35.83

91 Mike Rudge 36.2136.21 36.32

90 Isabella Lawrence 37.2739.79 37.27

94 Shaun Fudge 37.4238.01 37.42

794 Sarah Fudge 37.9637.96 38.60

92 Tony Mullis 42.9243.70 42.92

seconds
Class 4d - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 H'busa) 27/5/12 31.66

103 Adrian Lewis 32.9233.07 32.92

102 Bruce Bosley 39.4240.79 39.42

100 Nigel Holt 40.9341.11 40.93

101 Mark Parrett 41.3942.15 41.39

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Simon Purcell (Lotus Exige) 18/6/16 33.19

109 Phil Price 33.4233.42 34.19

108 Graham Beale 34.9434.94 35.09

105 Simon Purcell 36.1136.11 36.14

107 Paul Slade 39.7840.49 39.78

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neil Turner (Mini Cooper S) 15/6/19 35.04

117 James White 36.3436.34 39.74

115 Connor Manley 39.4643.32 39.46

114 Roy Bolderson 40.0240.51 40.02

116 David Bean 42.1142.11 42.17

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

121 Colin Satchell 33.9033.94 33.90

118 Neil Brogden 38.6839.57 38.68

119 Johnny Hulme 40.8740.87 41.53

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 9/9/18 32.37

125 Jim Herbert 33.5433.54 33.85

128 Stephen Moore 33.7933.79 35.30

927 Andrew Fraser 36.3336.33 36.38

124 Richard Hillyar 40.2240.28 40.22

127 Tim Painter 41.7641.76 FAIL

126 Mark Walker RET RET

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

131 Steve Holland 31.2731.27 31.70

130 Ritchie Gatt 32.2332.83 32.23

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING (Pre 73)
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

136 Robin Johnson 35.9635.96 36.78

137 Mike Broome 36.5739.61 36.57

936 Joe McKrell 38.2738.27 38.46

134 Shane Drew 64.9664.96 RET

seconds
Class 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Tim Pitfield (DJ Firecat) 20/7/19 32.58

142 Tim Pitfield 32.7232.72 32.72

141 Peter Steel 33.2033.72 33.20

140 Craig Russell 34.4835.08 34.48

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

147 Chris Cannell 30.4130.43 30.41 FTD

947 Sue Hayes 33.4033.72 33.40

144 Malcolm Cole 36.6736.67 37.12

seconds
Class 17 - 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION (2001 RULES)
N. Reynolds (Cooper Mk9) 13/09/15 40.16

148 James Forsyth 42.2442.73 42.24

153 John Dent DNS DNS

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

163 James Moore 31.3231.32 35.01

161 David Cuff 32.4032.46 32.40

160 Stephen Loadsman 34.8034.80 34.87

959 Tom Reeves DNS DNS

159 Jason Tunnicliffe DNS DNS

962 Alan Joy DNS DNS

162 Murray Wakeham DNS DNS

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Shaun Macklin (Swift SC92) 22/7/18 35.81

181 Shaun Macklin 36.0536.05 FAIL

180 Simon Andrews 36.6837.22 36.68

178 Russell Haynes 36.7436.75 36.74

177 Paul Morcom 37.3837.41 37.38

169 Peter Hannam 37.5837.58 FAIL

171 Samantha Lester 37.5937.59 FAIL

174 Doug Auld 37.8538.72 37.85

980 Bernard Kevill 38.0138.01 38.08

172 David Matthews 38.1839.03 38.18

176 Charlie Reilly 38.2738.27 38.34

173 David Owen 38.3339.03 38.33

175 Les Buck 38.6038.60 38.75

170 Carole Nicholls 41.8341.93 41.83

seconds
Class 21a - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

184 Pete Hammock 31.4531.45 31.48

187 Ian Tucker 31.8832.99 31.88

188 Roger Cock 33.3542.20 33.35

186 Tony Wiltshire DNS DNS


